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No. 19A-1053 
 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES 
____________ 

 
U.S. ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS, et al., 

 
Applicants,  

 
v. 
 

NORTHERN PLAINS RESOURCE COUNCIL, et al., 
 

Respondents.  
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

It is hereby certified that all parties required to be served have been served 

with copies of the Brief of Respondents American Gas Association, American 

Petroleum Institute, Association of Oil Pipe Lines, Interstate Natural Gas 

Association of America, and National Rural Electric Cooperative Association in 

Support of U.S. Army Corps of Engineers’ Application for a Stay Pending Appeal to 

the United States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit and Pending Further 

Proceedings in this Court, via email and first class mail, postage prepaid, this 17th 

day of June, 2020. 
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Noel J. Francisco 
   Solicitor General 
U.S. Department of Justice 
950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW  
Room 5616 
Washington, DC  20530-0001 
202-514-2217 
SupremeCtBriefs@usdoj.gov 

Timothy M. Bechtold 
Bechtold Law Firm 
Post Office Box 7051 
Missoula, MT  59807 
406-721-1435 
tim@bechtoldlaw.net 
Counsel for Northern Plains Resource 
Council, Bold Alliance, Natural 
Resources Defense Council, Sierra Club, 
Center for Biological Diversity, Friends 
of the Earth 
 

Douglas P. Hayes 
Eric E. Huber 
Sierra Club 
1650 38th Street, Suite 102W 
Boulder, CO  80301 
303-449-5595 
doug.hayes@sierraclub.org 
eric.huber@sierraclub.org 
Counsel for Bold Alliance 
 

Cecilia D. Segal 
Jaclyn H. Prange 
Natural Resources Defense Council 
111 Sutter Street, Floor 21 
San Francisco, CA  94104 
415-875-6112 
csegal@nrdc.org 
jprange@nrdc.org 
Counsel for Bold Alliance 
 

Jared Michael Margolis 
Center for Biological Diversity 
2852 Williamette Street, #171 
Eugene, OR  97405 
jmargolis@bologicaldiversity.org 
Counsel for Bold Alliance 
 

Jeffrey J. Oven 
Mark L. Stermitz 
Crowley Fleck PLLP 
490 North 31st Street, Suite 500 
PO Box 2529 
Billings, MT  59103 
406-252-3441 
joven@crowleyfleck.com 
mstermitz@crowleyfleck.com 
Counsel for TransCanada Keystone 
Pipeline, LP and TC Energy 
Corporation 
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Jeffrey M. Roth 
Crowley Fleck PLLP 
305 South 4th Street East, Suite 100 
Post Office Box 7099 
Missoula, MT  59807 
406-252-3441 
jroth@crowleyfleck.com 
Counsel for TransCanada Keystone 
Pipeline, LP and TC Energy 
Corporation 
 

Peter Christopher Whitfield 
Sidley Austin LLP 
1501 K Street, NW 
Washington, DC  20005 
202-736-8531 
pwhitfield@sidley.com 
Counsel for TransCanada Keystone 
Pipeline, LP and TC Energy 
Corporation 
 

Timothy C. Fox 
Robert Thomas Cameron 
Jeremiah R. Langston 
Montana Attorney General’s Office 
215 North Sanders Street 
Post Office Box 201401 
Helena, MT  59620 
406-442-2026 
edoj@mt.gov 
rob.cameron@mt.gov 
jeremiah.langston@mt.gov 
Counsel for State of Montana 

Lindsay S. See 
Thomas T. Lampman 
Jessica A. Lee 
Office of the West Virginia  
Attorney General 
State Capitol Complex 
Building 1, Room E-26 
Charleston, WV  25301 
304-558-2021 
Lindsay.S.See@wvago.gov 
Thomas.T.Lampman@wvago.gov 
Jessica.A.Lee@wvago.gov 
Counsel for State of West Virginia 
 

Kyle D. Hawkins 
Jeff C. Mateer 
Ryan L. Bangert 
Kathleen T. Hunker 
Office of the Texas Attorney General 
PO Box 12548 
Austin, TX  78711-2548 
512-936-1414 
Kyle.Hawkins@oag.texas.gov 
Ryan.Bangert@oag.texas.gov 
Kathleen.Hunker@oag.texas.gov 
Counsel for State of Texas 

 

 
 /s/ Elbert Lin 
 Elbert Lin 
 HUNTON ANDREWS KURTH LLP 
 2200 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
 Washington, DC  20037 
 (202) 955-1500 
 elin@HuntonAK.com 


